United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

IN	RE:	Case No Chapter <u>11</u>		
Af	fordable Building Systems, LLC			
	Debtor(s)			
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY	FOR DEBTOR		
1.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the above-nar one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:	ned debtor(s) and that compensation paid to me within be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation		
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$\$200.00/hr		
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received			
	Balance Due	\$		
2.	The source of the compensation paid to me was: Debtor I Other (specify): See #7 below			
3.	The source of compensation to be paid to me is: \mathbf{V} Debtor \Box Other (specify):			
4.				
	I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are not members or together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation, is attached.	or associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement,		
5.	In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case,	, including:		
	 a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to fil b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required; c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearing d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters; e. [Other provisions as needed] 			
	Debtor also reimbursed \$2096.00 for filing fees.			
	Only one \$10,000.00 retainer was paid and it includes services for the companion # The retainer paid has been placed in my I.O.L.T.A. trust accour	case, Strawmen, LP, Case it.		
6.	By agreement with the debtor(s), the above disclosed fee does not include the following services: Representation of the debtor(s) will be at a rate of \$200.00 per hour for attorney's f fees, plus expenses, subject to Court approval. 7. Debtor \$4500.00; John Parker Burg \$2500.00; Jack Norman \$5092.00	ees and \$100 per hour for paralegal's		

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

> December 5, 2011 Date

/s/ Donald Johnston

Donald Johnston 10834550 Law Office of Donald Johnston 306 N. Travis Street, Suite 102 Sherman, TX 75090 (903) 891-9840 Fax: (903) 891-4051 djohnston50@verizon.net

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)

United States Bankruptcy Co Eastern District of Texas						Vol	untary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Affordable Building Systems, LLC			Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): dba Durra Building Systems			All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I. EIN (if more than one, state all): 75-6578991	D. (ITIN) No./C	Complete	Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN (if more than one, state all):				
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & 2747 State Highway 160	Zip Code):		Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):				
Whitewright, TX	ZIPCODE 754	491-4776				Γ	ZIPCODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busi Grayson	ness:		County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:				
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street ad PO Box 10 Whitewright, TX	dress)		Mailing Add	dress of .	Joint Debtor (if different from street address):		
	ZIPCODE 754	491-0010					ZIPCODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if di		eet address abo	ove):				
2747 State Highway 160, Whitewright, I	X		-				ZIPCODE 75491-4776
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) (Cl Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Single Asset Re See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Single Asset Re ✓ Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Railroad Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Commodity Br ✓ Other Clearing Bank ✓ Other Tax- (Check ✓ Debtor is a tax- Title 26 of the Internal Revent Tax- (Check ✓ Full Filing Fee attached Internal Revent Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.		set Real Estate 101(51B) cer ity Broker Bank Tax-Exempt Check box, if a a tax-exempt of the United S Revenue Code) Check one h Debtor is Debtor is Check if: Debtor's than \$2,3 Check all ap	box.) e as defined in Entity pplicable.) organization u tates Code (the pox: a small busine not a small busine not a small busine	nder e ess debto isiness d continge <i>nt subjec</i>	the Petit Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Debts are prima debts, defined in § 101(8) as "incr individual prima personal, family. hold purpose." Chapter 11 Debto or as defined in 11 U. ebtor as defined in 11 U. ebtor as defined in 11 U.	Bankruptcy ion is Filed □ Cha Recc Mai □ Cha Recc Non Nature of (Check one rily consume 11 U.S.C. urred by an rily for a or house- vrs S.C. § 101(5 U.S.C. § 10 ved to non-in	Code Under Which (Check one box.) pter 15 Petition for ognition of a Foreign n Proceeding pter 15 Petition for ognition of a Foreign main Proceeding Debts e box.) r Debts are primarily business debts. 1D).
consideration. See Official Form 3B. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).				1			
Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR ✓ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY □ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY					COURT USE ONLY		
Estimated Number of Creditors	—	-	I				
Image: Markow 1 Image: Ma			001-	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000	_
		, .),000,001 to	□ \$100,00 to \$500	0,001 \$500,000,00 million to \$1 billion	1 More that\$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities),000,001 to	□ \$100,00 to \$500	0,001 \$500,000,00 million to \$1 billion	1 More that\$1 billion	

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)		Page 2	
oluntary Petition Name of Debtor(s): <i>This page must be completed and filed in every case</i>) Affordable Building Systems, LLC			
Prior Bankruptcy Case Filed Within Last 8	3 Years (If more than two, attach	additional sheet)	
Location Where Filed: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If mor	re than one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debtor: None	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:	Relationship:	Judge:	
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	(To be completed whose debts are pr I, the attorney for the petitioner r that I have informed the petition chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of tit explained the relief available un	shibit B if debtor is an individual imarily consumer debts.) named in the foregoing petition, declare her that [he or she] may proceed under le 11, United States Code, and have der each such chapter. I further certify he notice required by § 342(b) of the	
	X		
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date	
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is a or safety? ☐ Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. ✓ No Exhi (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and ma	bit D ach spouse must complete and attac	-	
If this is a joint petition: Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached	ed a made a part of this petition.		
) days than in any other District. partner, or partnership pending in t lace of business or principal assets but is a defendant in an action or pro-	this District. in the United States in this District, oceeding [in a federal or state court]	
Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of deb	blicable boxes.)		
(Name of landlord or less	or that obtained judgment)		
(Address of lan ☐ Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for poss			
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the		
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cert	tification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).		

B1 (Official Form 1) (4/10)	Page
Voluntary Petition (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Name of Debtor(s): Affordable Building Systems, LLC
Signa	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United State Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X Signature of Debtor X Signature of Joint Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date Signature of Attorney*	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X
Signature of Attorney** X /s/ Donald Johnston Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) Donald Johnston 10834550 Law Office of Donald Johnston 306 N. Travis Street, Suite 102 Sherman, TX 75090 (903) 891-9840 Fax: (903) 891-4051 djohnston50@verizon.net December 5, 2011 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h) and 342(b); 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social Security Number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition. X /s/ John Parker Burg Signature of Authorized Individual John Parker Burg Printed Name of Authorized Individual President Title of Authorized Individual December 5, 2011 Date Date	X Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above. Date Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual: If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. <i>A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions</i> <i>of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result</i> <i>in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.</i>

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

IN RE:

Case No.

Affordable Building Systems, LLC

Chapter 11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Debtor(s)

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Entropic Processing Inc. 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121		Loan		3,354,000.00
Paul Andrew Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121		Loan		1,614,500.00
Nathan Parker Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121		Loan		1,315,000.00
Emily Diane Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121		Loan		1,215,000.00
John Parker Burg 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121		Loan		588,400.00
Nathan Parker Burg 1001 Francis Ct Folsom, CA 95630-7509		Loan		300,000.00
Emily Diane Burg 1906 Green St Apt 2 San Francisco, CA 94123-4828		Loan		300,000.00
Paul Andrew Burg 1235 Brockton Ave Los Angeles, CA 90025		Loan		300,000.00
Ready Corporation C/O William G. Hancock, President 13104 Mountain Rd Glen Allen, VA 23059-1734		Loan		295,000.00
Ida Burg Corcoran 9190 Fm 429 Kaufman, TX 75142-5952		Loan		60,000.00
Jack Norman 4871 Mackey Rd Howe, TX 75459-2459		Loan		60,000.00
Mark Doyle 114 Fm 1753 Denison, TX 75021-6204		Wages		47,252.71
CLW Farms 1179 Campground Rd Sherman, TX 75090-5503		Trade debt		33,898.50
Hughes & Luce Law Firm 1717 Main St Ste 2800 Dallas, TX 75201-7342		Prof. Services		13,003.00

K & L Gates 1717 Main St Ste 2800 Dallas, TX 75201-7342	Prof. Services	12,554.81
Plastic Coated Papers 1701 E Kingsfield Rd Pensacola, FL 32534-9503	Trade debt	10,991.44
Green Mountain Energy PO Box 650001 Dallas, TX 75265-0001	Utilities	7,236.08
Max Bryant Inc. PC 301 N Crockett St Sherman, TX 75090-5903	Prof. Services	7,120.00
Nall, Pelley & Wynne LLP (Scott Pelley) PO Box 2228 Sherman, TX 75091-2228	Prof. Services	6,042.64
Underwriter's Laboratories 333 Pfingsten Rd Northbrook, IL 60062-2002	Prof. Services	2,478.75

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president *or* other officer *or* an authorized agent of the corporation][*or* a member *or* an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: December 5, 2011

Signature: /s/ John Parker Burg

John Parker Burg, President

(Print Name and Title)

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Texas

IN RE:		Case No
Affordable Building Systems, LLC	Debtor(s)	Chapter <u>11</u>
	VERIFICATION	OF CREDITOR MATRIX
The above named debtor(s) hereby	verify(ies) that the attac	ned matrix listing creditors is true to the best of my(our) knowledge.
Date: December 5, 2011	Signature: <u>/s/ John</u> John Pa	Parker Burg ker Burg, President Debtor
Date:	Signature:	Joint Debtor, if any

AT&T Wireless PO Box 650553 Dallas, TX 75265-0553

Attorney General Child Support/Bankruptcy Section # 407 10260 N Central Expy Ste 210 Dallas, TX 75231-3426

CLW Farms 1179 Campground Rd Sherman, TX 75090-5503

Earthsavers PO Box 2083 Woodland, CA 95776-2083

Emily Diane Burg 1906 Green St Apt 2 San Francisco, CA 94123-4828

Emily Diane Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121

Entropic Processing Inc. 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121

Grayson County Tax Assessor/Collector PO Box 2107 Sherman, TX 75091-2107

Green Mountain Energy PO Box 650001 Dallas, TX 75265-0001 Hughes & Luce Law Firm 1717 Main St Ste 2800 Dallas, TX 75201-7342

Ida Burg Corcoran 9190 Fm 429 Kaufman, TX 75142-5952

IKON Financial Services PO Box 650016 Dallas, TX 75265-0016

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operations PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Jack Norman 4871 Mackey Rd Howe, TX 75459-2459

John Parker Burg 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121

K & L Gates 1717 Main St Ste 2800 Dallas, TX 75201-7342

Mark Doyle 114 Fm 1753 Denison, TX 75021-6204

Max Bryant Inc. PC 301 N Crockett St Sherman, TX 75090-5903 Nall, Pelley & Wynne LLP (Scott Pelley) PO Box 2228 Sherman, TX 75091-2228

Nathan Parker Burg 1001 Francis Ct Folsom, CA 95630-7509

Nathan Parker Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121

Paul Andrew Burg 1235 Brockton Ave Los Angeles, CA 90025

Paul Andrew Burg Trust 2301 W White Ave Apt 214 McKinney, TX 75071-3121

Pitney Bowes PO Box 856042 Louisville, KY 40285-6042

Plastic Coated Papers 1701 E Kingsfield Rd Pensacola, FL 32534-9503

Ready Corporation C/O William G. Hancock, President 13104 Mountain Rd Glen Allen, VA 23059-1734 Strawmen LP PO Box 10 Whitewright, TX 75491-0010

Sunbelt Rentals 1931 S Armstrong Ave Denison, TX 75020-7026

Texas Comptroller Of Public Accounts Revenue Accounting Div - Bankruptcy Sect PO Box 13528 Austin, TX 78711-3528

Texas Workforce Commission Tax Department 101 East 15th Street Austin, TX 78778-1442

U.S. Attorney 110 N College Ave Ste 700 Tyler, TX 75702-0204

U.S. Trustee Office Of The U.S. Trustee 110 N College Ave Ste 300 Tyler, TX 75702-7231

Underwriter's Laboratories 333 Pfingsten Rd Northbrook, IL 60062-2002

United Fire Group PO Box 3244 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-3244 William Mark Doyle 110 Sunrise Rd Denison, TX 75021-7434